FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)

5.249 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY WSGH FORM 24 (rev. 2/98) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party (ies). BLOWTHERM CANADA. INC. BINKS SAMES CORPORATION Internal Address: P.O. Box 3000 50 Wood Street Street Address: Barrie City: Ontario State: Canada Zip: L4M 4V6 [] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Individual(s) Citizenship [X] Corporation-State [] Association Delaware [] General Partnership [] Other _ [] Limited Partnership Untario ○ Corporation-State
 ○ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No [] Other 3. Nature of conveyance: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative [X Assignment [] Merger [] Yes [X] No [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) [] Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes X] No Execution Date: December 8, 1998 06-01-1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 101050983 B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 364,977; 75/354,650 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: [2] concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$65.00 Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Hayes LLP Ten Post Office Square [X] Enclosed Boston, Massachusetts 02109 [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 05/28/1999 MTHAI1 00000204 364977 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40_00 NP 25.00 OP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Stanley M. Schurgin Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4]

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT-UNITED STATES

WHEREAS, BINKS SAMES CORPORATION ("ASSIGNOR"), a corporation organized

and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office and place of business

at 9201 Belmont Avenue, Franklin Park, Illinois 60131-2887, is the owner of all right, title and

interest in the trademarks identified on the attached "SCHEDULE A" which are currently pending

and/or registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any common law trademark

rights as identified on the attached "SCHEDULE B";

WHEREAS, BLOWTHERM CANADA, INC. ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and

existing under the laws of the Province of Ontario, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest

in, to and under the trademarks listed on the attached "SCHEDULE A" and "SCHEDULE B," the

Applications and the Registrations thereon, as well as all common law rights in the trademarks

including the right to sue and recover for past infringement thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, transfer and convey to ASSIGNEE,

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said trademarks,

Applications and Registrations identified on the attached "SCHEDULE A" and "SCHEDULE B,"

together with the good will of the business symbolized by such trademarks, as well as all common

law right in such trademarks, including the right to sue and recover for past infringement thereof and

VPCHI01/#413616.2 12/7/98

TRADEMARK REEL: 001904 FRAME: 0350 any renewals and extensions thereof which exist or may be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held, had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Date: 12/8/98

BINKS SAMES CORPORATION

Name Joffrey W. Lembjeur
Title: VP, CFO

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
COUNTY OF Ook

I, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Length is known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed, and delivered said instrument in his legal capacity as an officer of Binks Sames Corporation for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal this day of day of

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
LILLIAN SOCKI
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3-25-2002

VPCHI01/#413616.2 12/7/98

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001904 FRAME: 0351

"SCHEDULE A"

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	(SERIAL NO.) REG. NO.	(FILED) <u>REGISTERED</u>
DYNAPRECIPITOR	U.S.A.	364,977	02/21/1939
POWERMIZER	U.S.A.	75/354,650	09/10/1997

"SCHEDULE B"

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	GOODS
PYRAMID	U.S.A.	Dry filter spray booths
SURROUND AIR	U.S.A.	Dry filter spray booths
NOPUMP	U.S.A.	Water wash spray booths
ENVIROTECT	U.S.A.	Water wash spray booths

VPCHI01/#413616.2 12/7/98

RECORDED: 05/24/1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001904 FRAME: 0352